site, and shall develop a process for keeping interested persons informed about updates to notices of violation posted on
the bureau’s Internet Web site.

(c) A fine for a violation of this section shall be assessed in accordance with the following schedule:

(1) The fine for the first violation shall be not less than one thousand dollars ($1,000), but not more than two thousand five
hundred dollars ($2,500).

(2) The fine for the second violation shall be not less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), but not more than five
thousand dollars ($5,000).

(3) The fine for the third violation shall be not less than five thousand dollars ($5,000), but not more than seven thousand five
hundred dollars ($7,500).

(4) The fine for any subsequent violation shall be not less than seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), but not more than
ten thousand dollars ($10,000).

(d) In determining the amount of the fine for a violation of this section, the bureau shall consider the following factors:

(1) The nature and severity of the violation.

(2) The good or bad faith of the cited person.